	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Agenda Item numb			Agenda Item number: IIIA7		
ST. CHARLES SINCE 1834	Title:	Motion to approve an Ordinance Amending Title 5, Entitled "Business Licenses and Regulations" Chapter 5.08, "Alcoholic Beverages", 5.08.220, "License Multiple Locations" of the St. Charles Municipal Code				
	Presenter:	Chie	ef Keegan, Police Department			
Meeting: City Council Date: July 5, 2017						
Proposed Cost: \$0			Budgeted Amount: N/A	Not Budgeted:		
Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain):						
The attached ordinance revisions attempt to codify several changes being proposed to our liquor code that are the result of conversations from our business community.						
In each of these recommendations, proprietors have asked for consistency amongst neighboring communities and/or changes in the marketplace that necessitate these changes.						
Cross-access recommendations. Code Sections 5.08 (Classes F-2 and B-3). We have learned of these requests in listening to our businesses. Besides Pheasant Run and the Q Center which has an overall site licenses, both the Arcada Theatre/Club Arcada and the Pride Liquor Store/Urban Counter have separate businesses operating under one roof. As always, I stand ready to answer any questions or concerns these recommendations might pose.						
Attachments (ple						

Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):

Motion to approve an Ordinance Amending Title 5, Entitled "Business Licenses and Regulations" Chapter 5.08, "Alcoholic Beverages", 5.08.220, "License Multiple Locations" of the St. Charles Municipal Code

## City of St. Charles Ordinance No. 2017-M-

An Ordinance Amending Title 5, Entitled
"Business Licenses and Regulations"
Chapter 5.08, "Alcoholic Beverages", 5.08.220 "License Multiple Locations"
of the St. Charles Municipal Code

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. CHARLES, KANE AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION ONE:** That Title 5 "Business Licenses and Regulations," Chapter 5.08 "Alcoholic Beverages", of the St. Charles Municipal Code, be amended as follows:

5.08.220 - License - Multiple Locations

Where two (2) or more locations, places or premises are under the same roof or at one street address and do not hold a site license, a separate local liquor license shall be obtained for each such location, place or premise; provided that nothing herein contained shall be so construed as to prevent any hotel or motel operator licensed under the provisions of this chapter from serving alcoholic liquor to his registered guests in any room or part of his hotel or motel, if such liquor so served shall be kept in and served from a licensed location, place or premises in said hotel or motel.

Alcohol sold from one licensed location for the purpose of consumption on the premises may be carried to and consumed within a second licensed location under the same roof so long as such movement can be made wholly within the enclosed structure of the premises or within a permitted outside consumption area.

**SECTION TWO:** That after the adoption and approval hereof, this Ordinance shall (i) be printed or published in book or pamphlet form pursuant to the authority of the City Council, or (ii) within thirty (30) days after the adoption and approval hereof, be published in a newspaper published in and with a general circulation within the City of St. Charles.

**SECTION THREE:** This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect ten (10) days from and after its passage by a vote of the majority of the corporate authorities now holding office, approval and publication in the manner provided by law.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this, 2017.	day of
PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois this	day of
, 2017.	
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this	day of

<b>2</b>   P a g e		
, 2017.		
	Raymond P. Rogina, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE:		
Ayes :		
Nays :		
Absent:		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney		
City Attorney		
DATE:		

Ordinance No. 2017-M-